only (or an undertaking confirming that electrical works shall be got done through a licensed electrical agency). 

* Similar work shall mean RCC roof Replacement/ Rehabilitation and Renovation of at least three storey   
  Building block  Works etc. 

2. The Estimated cost of work Rs. 1,20,18,663.50 { (Rs. One Crore, Twenty Lakh, Eighteen Thousand, Six 
Hundred Sixty Three and Paise Fifty Only, Excluding Cost Index, Contingency, EPF & ESI charges) } 
based on CPWD, DSR-2023 for Civil works and DSR-2022 for Electrical works for Scheduled Items and 
prevailing market rates for Non-Scheduled items including applicable GST.

[...]

5 Technical Bid opening date (Cover – I) 09/01/2026,  4:00 PM  

6 Financial Bid opening date (Cover – II)                   To be intimated later on 

5. Scanned copies of Tender Cost (non-refundable) of Rs 1000.00 (Rupees One Thousand Only) and 
Earnest Money Deposit amounting to Rs. 2,40,380.00 (Rs. Two Lakh, Forty Thousand, Three Hundred 
Eighty Only), deposited through RTGS / NEFT in favour of Director, CRRI (Account No. 30268867237; IFSC 
Code- SBIN0010442 of State Bank of India, CRRI) shall be uploaded in Cover-I of the tender. Tenders 
received without tender cost and earnest money deposit will not be considered.

[...]

respect shall be final and binding on the Contractor, is convinced that technical staff is not effectively appointed or is 
effectively not attending or not fulfilling the provision of this clause, a non refundable recovery shall be effected from the 
Contractor at the rate of Rs 20,000/= (Twenty thousand per month for graduate engineer) and Rs.15000/= (Rupees Fifteen 
thousand per month for diploma holder).     

9 

(a) 

(b) 

ACCESS 

The Engineer, and the Employer or its representative shall at all reasonable time have free access to the works and / or 
workshops, factories or other places the material are being prepared or constructed for the contract and also to any place where